Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Michael Reese Hospital Campus

Contract Number: 1490 C&D

General Contractor: Brandenburg Industrial Services Co.
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $1,153,553.98

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/10/2010

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUHLDIRG CORMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: SMEI20410

PROJECT: Michael Reese Demolition and Ahatement

Pay Application No . _ v

For the Period: 2112010 el 2025812010
Contracl Mo 1490

Te: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resclution Mo 1480, adopied by the Public Buliding Commission of Chicage on July 8, 2008 releting fo the §7,980,000.00 Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and alf ferms used herein shall have the same mesning as in said

Resoiution), | hereby certify to the Commission and o its Trusiee, that:

Consiruction Account and has not heen paid; and

of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer uniil the
{said refained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

1. Obhgations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is & proper charge against the

2. Mo amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such confract, exceed 80%

aporegate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contrac! Price

THE CONTRACTOR: Brandenburg industrial Service Co
FOR: Demolition and Abatement of Micheal Reese Howpital
Group B and E

s now entitled {o the sum of: % 1,963,653.88 | § 1,183,583.98
ORIGIAL CONTRACTOR PRICE §7.9850,0600.G0
ADDITIONS $731,572.50
DEDUCTIONS $8.00
KET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $8,211,573.50
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED i) 5,740.428.50
TOTAL RETENTHIN 3 4£10.678.87 4

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Kot to Exceed 5% of Coniract Price 5 410,578.87

b} Liens and Cther Withholding $ _

¢} Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment} $ £ 328 85C.53
LESS: AMOLUINT PREVIOUSLY PAID § 4,176,266 .65
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT % 1,155 553,88

Architect Engineer:

signature, daie




BURLIC BUN NG COMRMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

STATE OF ILLINGIS ¢
188
COUNTY OF COOK |

CORTRACTOR'S SWORN STATERMERT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYRMEKT (1 of 4}

anthorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of sad corporavion, and individually: that heishe 36 well acquainied with the facts herein set forth and fthat said corporation is the Conactor with the PUBLIC
BUALDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Qwnar, under Conmact No. 1496 datad the Stk day of July, 2689, for

B istion and Abate for Project #3410¢, Groups B ard £

that the foliowing statements are meade Tor he puvpose of procuring & partial pavinem of

$1,153,553,98 { Ope Miilbon Ome Hondred Fifty Three Thoosend Free Hundred Fifty Three apd 55100

under the terms of suid contrac; that the work for which payvmenr 15 Tequesied has been completed. froe and clear of any and all ciuims, Bens, charpes, and expenses of any kand or nainre whatsoever, and
fisll compitance with the contract documents and the requirements of sad Owner under them That for the purposes of said cortract. the foliowing persons have been contracted with. and have furmshed or
prepared maierials, cguipment, supphes. and services for, and having done labor on said mmprovemens Thal the respeciive amounts set fortn oppesite thew names 15 the full amonnt of money due and ta
become due to each of them respeciively, That this statemen: is 2 full. wue. and cornplete statemem of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore pud 10 each of them for such
labor, materiats, equipment, supphiet, and services, fianished or prepared by sach of them 1w o on account of sard work. as swated

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Scanned X File Original []

Copy to:

01PBC:

02 PMO:

(3 UAP:

04 ProjectNo: 04100

RECD 512012010

Authorty ~ 01-

Controls  02-] 07414

Pocure 03

PlanDsgn 04-

Construct 05

FE (6

CloseOut 07

Filename: | PA_BIS_AxG_PayApplicationNo7(Rv) 201005

20 pi



Pawel
Stamp


PUBLIC BUHIDMRG COMMISSION GF CHICAGO

EXHIRIT A Peried to: Feb 28, 2010
PEC project # 04100

COKRTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT ARD AFFIRDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAVEBENT (2 of 4)

WARIE
and
ADDRESS

TOTAL LESS LESS HET BALANCE
TYRE CONTRACT TOTAL RETENTION RET BIE TO

Wg;K {(INCLUDE ¢ C:;;uh?’EETE [INCLUDE PREVIOLISLY THIS BECOIME
4 C.0.'s} CURRENT) FAID PERIOD EIE

Brandenburg industrial
Service Go., 2625 5 Loomis
Chicags, It 50608

Building 3/3A Abatement 518,040.00 $19.040,00 $852.00 $17.136.00 5052 00 $252.00

Tecnice Environemial
Sarvices, 1612 W. Fulton
51, Chicape, 1L 80812

Building 3/3A Abatement $164,860.00 $164,960.00 B8 248.00 5148.464 .00 58,248 .00 $b.248.00

Brandanburg industrial
Service Go_, 2675 S Loomes
i it 60808

Buiiding 3/3A Demolifon §282.000.00 $267,150.00 $26,715.00 $240.435.00 $0.00 §41,565.00

1 Buliding 3/3A Demolifion $15.000.00 §15,000.00 75000 $12,500.00 §750.00 §750.00

Brandenburg indusinal
Service Co., 2625 & Loomis,
Chicage, I 60808

Buiiding 23 Abaiemeni $35.515.00 $38,515.00 5187575 $35,583.50 $1,975.75 $1.875.75

Tacnics Environemtal
Services, 612 W. Fulion
Si., Chisago, I G0&12

Buiiding 23 Abatement $246,485,00 $246,455.00 $12,324.25 $221,838,50 $12.324.25 $12 524 25

Brandenburg Ingusinal
Servics Co., 2625 5 Loomils,
Chicago, IL 60808

Brangenbury industriat
Service Co., 2623 5. Loomig,
Chicago, IL 80508

Buiiding 23 Demolition $65.000.00 $83,300.00 $4,665.00 $83.670.00 $4,.6685.00 $10,385.00

| Building 23 Demolition $15,000.00 $15.000,00 $750.00 $43,6560.00 5750 .00 $780.00

UST Waork for Group | $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $2.200.00 $39.600.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

Brandgenburg Ingusinal

Service Co., 2675 S, Loomis.

Chicapo, i 50608

UST Work for Group I §9.000.00 $9,000.0D) §450.00 $8 10000 $450.00 5450.00

Brandenburg Ingusirial

Servicy Co., 2625 5. Lonmig,

Chicage, iL 80308

Universal Waste Collection $32,000.00 $38,000.00 §1.850 00 $35,100.00 $1,950.00 $1.850.00

Brantenburg Incusinal

Service Co., 2825 5. Loomis,

Chicage. L 80808

Cancrete Crushing 545 00000 $42.760.00 £2,137.50 $36,475.00 %2,137.50 $4.387.50

Brandsnburg Indusinal

Service Co., 2826 8. Loomis,

Chizsgo, IL 80808

Building 2 Abatement $403,000.00 $40:3,000.00] $20,150.00 $362.700.00 $20.150.00 $20,150.00

Brandenburg industria

Service Co., 2826 5. Lopmis,

Chicago, IL 60608

Tecnice Environsmtal

Services, 1812 W Fulton
Si, Chicape, 1L 608%2

Buitding 2 Demolifion §788,011.00 $748,011.09 $74.801.10 $637,208.90 $36.000.00 $114,801.10

| Building 2 Demolition 511,869 00 511,982.00 $500.45 $10.790.10 $500 45 $509.45

Buiiding 4 Abatement $60,319.00 $60,319.00 $3.015.95 §54,287.10 $3.015.85 $3.0415.95

Brandenburg indusirial

Servige Co., 2625 5. Loomis.

Chicago, IL 80&08

Building 4 Abatement $6,681.00 $6,651.00 $334.06 $6.012.890 $334.05 $334.05

Brandenburg industnial

Service (o, 2625 £ Loomis,

Chicago, Il 60608

Building 4 Demolition $80,000.00 $48,000.00 $4.800.00 §32,400.00 $40,800.00 $16,800.00

Tecnica Envirenamial
Services, 1612 W. Fulion
5t., Chicago, IL 50812

Buillding 5 Abatement §154,000.00 $£120,000.00 $12,000.00 $81,000.00 $27,000.00 $46,000.00

Brandenburg industriat
Service Co., 26825 5. Lopmis
Chizago, IL 8D608

Building 5 Demolition $135,000.00 $13,200.00 $1.300.00 $0.00 $12.540.00 $122.490.00

Brandenburg Industrial
Service Co., 26825 &, Loomis
Chicapa, it 80508

Building & Abatemsant §E87,000.00 §53 600.00 5556000 $0.00 $48,240.00 $18,760.00

Brandanburg intusifal
Service Co, 2826 8. Loomis
Chicago, 1L 60508

Building 8 Deamciition $532,000.00 $53,200,00 £5.320.00 $0.00 $47,880.00 $484,120.00

Tecnice Environemial
Services, 1812 W. Futon
St Chicapo, [L 80612

Building & Abatemend : 5112 A00.00 $87,000,00 S4,850.00 $87,300.00 $4.850.00 $18,850.00

Brandenburg Indusiriat

Service Co., 2625 5. Lommis,

Chizago, IL 80808

Building 8 Demoliticn $06.000.00 $11,700.00 $9,140.00 $0.00 $8.880.00 $86,010.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMRMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXRIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORK STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYRIERT (3 of 4)

Pettod to: Feb 28, 2010

PBC project # 04100

RAKIE
&nd
ADURESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
{INCLUDE
£.0.'s}

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
{INCLUDE
CURRENT}

LESS
NET
PREVIOUSLY
PaID

KET

DUE

THES
FERIOD

B&LARCE
TO
BECOKE
DUE

Brandenburg ingustriat
Service Co., 2625 5. Loomig,
Chicage, i 60608

Building 11 Abatement

$90,000.00

$80,000.00

$4.500.00

$81,000.00

$4,500.00

$4.500.00

Brandernburg industris!
Service Co., 2625 &, Lowmis,
Chicage, £ 80508

Building 11 Demodition

$450,000.00

$315,000.00

$31.500.00

§20 250.00

$166.500.00

Brandenburg indusiizl
Service Co., 2825 S, Loomis
Chnicapn, 1 80608

Builging 12 Abstemeaent

$176,000.00

5176,000.00

§8 B00.00

150 480.00

516,720.00

&8.800.00

grandenburg intusirial
Service Co., 2625 5. Loomis
Chicage, IL 80808

Building 12 Demaolition

$333,000.00

$14¢,850.00

$14,985 00

14 B85 00

$118,880.00

$168.135.00

Brapdenburg industial
Service Co.. 2825 8. Loomis,
Chicago, H. 60508

Building 13/15 Abatement

$8583,000.00

863 000.00

§48,150.00

G866,700 .00

$48 150.00

$46.150.00

Hranganpuro Indusinal
Service Ce.. 26825 & Loomis.
Chicago, L 60808

Building 13/15 Demeglition

$000,000.00

§08.000.00

$9.200.00

$0.00

$80.100.00

£G00,800.00

Tecnice Environemial
Services, 1617 W Fulion
S, Chisaoe, B 80517

Building 14 Abztement

$60.318.00

$60,318.00

$3.015.85

$51.2588.00

$6.048.06

§3,015.85

Erandenburg Industnal
Service Co., 2625 5. Loomis,
Chicago, IL 50608

Building 14 Abatement

$6,581.00

$E,681.00

$334.06

$0.00

56,346 85

Brandenburg Indusiriat
Service Co., 2625 &, Loomis,
Ghicaga, Il 50608

Buiicing 14 Demofifion

$60.000.00

§18,000.60

$1,800.00

$0.00

§16,200.00

$43.800 00

Brandenburg indusinat
Searvice Co., 2625 &, Loomis,
Ghicage, 1. 60608

Buitding 16 Abatement

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$1,000.00

$179,000.00

§1,000.00

Brandenburg tndusirial
Service Ca., 2625 8 Loomig,
Chizago, & 66808

Building 16 Demoliion

$52,000.00

$5,900.00

$590.00

§6,310.00

$53,500.00

Brandenourg Industrial
Service Co., 2625 & Loomig,
Chicage. 1L BDS08

Buiiding 21 Aketement

$8,478.00

$8,475.00

£847.80

50.00

$847.80

Tecnica bavironemial
Services. 1612 W. Fulian
&t Chucage, 1t 80812

Buiiding 21 Abatemend

§327,522.00

§327.522.00

$16.376.10

§204,760.80

$46,576.10

$16.376.10

Brandenburg industrial
Service Co.. 2625 & Loomis
Chicago, 1L 60508

Buiiding 21 Demolition

§280,000.00

§$268,000.00

$13,300.00

§0.00

§262.700.00

$27,300.00

Brandenburg industrial
Service o, 2625 5 Loonus,
Chicago. IL 60608

UST Work for Group VI

$6,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,500.00

Brandenburg Industrial
Sarvice Co., 2626 & Looms.
Chicapo, IL 60608

UST Work for Group Vil

$5.500.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5.500.00

Brangenburg Industisl
Service Co., 2625 5. Looimis,
Chicapga, IL 30608

UST Work for Group Vil

$8,500.00

§0.00

S4.00

$0.00

$8,500.00

Brandenburg mMdustna
Service Co., 2625 5. Loamis,
Chicago, 1t GDGOE

UST Work for Group IX

$10,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,500.00

Brandenburg induskial
Service Co., 2625 S, Loomis,
Chicago, iL 80508

Concrete Crushing

$182,000.00

50.00

50.00

§0.00

$152 000.00

Brandenburg induswial
Service Co_, 26825 5. Loomis,
Chicago. 1L 80608

General Conditions

$282,000.00

$212,600.00

521,260.00

$191,340.00

50.00

$20,660.00

Brandenpurg indusirial
Service Co., 2625 5. |.oomis,
Chicage, [L 60608

Universal Waste Coliection

$207,000.00

$186,650.00

510,608.04

$167,670.00

$9.371.88

28 858 04

Brandenburg incustral
Service Go_, 26825 5. Looms,
Chicago, I 60806

GO 1B - Personal Property

§150,000.00

$133,000.00

$13,500.00

$101,260.00

$20,250.00

$28,500.00

Bransenburg Industrial
Service Co.. 2626 5. Loamis,
Chicago. IL 80608

GO 2B - IEMA Eguipment
Relocation

$4,547.50

$4.547.50

$227 .38

$4,082.75

§227.37

$227.38

Brandenburp Industriat
Senvice Co., 2825 S. Loomis
Chicago, IL 80808

CO 8B - Electricians Time

£30.000.00

$36.860.00

§%.685.00

$16.165.00

§0.00

§14.635.00

1C0O 7B - Concrete Redesian

$i42,852.00

$42.852.00

$2,142.60

$38,566.80

§2,142.60

Branoénburg Indusinial i
Service Co., 2623 8. Loomig,
Chicage, 1t 50508

CO 9B - Instal Steel
Bulkheads

$4 . 180.00

$4,180.00;

$209.00

53,762.00

§200.00

SUETOTAL

$8,211.579.50

$5,740,429.50

$4,176,288.55

$1,153,553.08

$2.881,728.97




FUBLIC BIHLDING CORBISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYRENT (4 of 4)
ARRQUNT OF ORIGINAL - I T PSPy e , a

CONTRACT $7,980,000.00 TOTAL ARSOUNT REGUESTED $5,740,428.50
EXTRAS TC CONTRACT $231,578.50 LESS 10% RETAINEDR -3410,578.97
FOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY 58,241,679.50 MET ARMGUNT EARKED $5,329,850.6%

. ARROUNT OF PREVIGUE .
CREDITS TO CORTRACT $6.00 BAYMENTS $4,176,296.55
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE §8,211,579.50 ARCUNT DUE THIS PAYRBENT §1,153,663.88
BALAKCE TO COMPLETE §2,881,728.97

Contractor certifies that 1o the best of its knowledge. information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Comiract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontraciors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are bebng currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
apphed for are iustified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights herennder for the benefit of Subconiraciors. suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or alering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are irve. correct. and genuine; that each and every Walver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Watvers
of Lien include snch Waivers of Lien from all Subcontraciors, suppliers of material or other agents aciing on behall of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressty affirms that should it &1 any iime appear that army fllegal or excess payments have been made o said Contracior by or
on behall of the PUBLIC BULLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ. the said Contracior will repay on demand o the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF (H 30) the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsafisfied after all pavmenis are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the-FUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled 1o pay in discharging such a lien
it all costs and a reghonabjf attorney's fee.

Name: Ant t%%‘/(}u;mcm
Tithe: filinots Divisian Commercial Mgr.
Brandenburg Industrial Service Co.

Suhscribed and sworn {0 before me this  15th day of March, 2616,

| @,U—Ca “OFFICIAL SEAL

otarv Public q.201] N%g%ﬁ;{"g‘% D. REED
oy fuone . - IC, STATE OF ILLINOIS $
My Commuission expires: Y 3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-8-2011






