Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Edison Park Elementary School Linked Annex
Contract Number: 1547

General Contractor: Walsh Construction Il

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $492,395.40

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/24/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Edison



S PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

« OWNER:

e 7 Publie Building Commission of Chicagoe
Richard § Daley Center
Chicago, 1L 60602

EOM CONTRACTOR:
Walsh Construeifon H
929 W Adanis
Chicago, (L. 60607

PROJECT:

Colact:
Phane:
Fax:

Edison Park Hlementary

[inked Annex

Jagquelyn Newmnn
312.563.5400

APPLECATION NO: 2

Eislribmtion to:
OWNER

| IARCHITECT
! CONTRACTOR

PERIOD TO: 63072013

PHC 05650 GC 213022
03.61.20E3

PROJECT NQOs:
CONTRACT DATE:

ONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

ication is made for payment, a3 shown below, in connection with the Contract.
imsittion Sheet, AfA Document G703, is attached.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUAM 8 10,403,082
NET CHANGEBY CHANGE ORDER 5 -
- CONTRACT SUM TO BATE (Line | +2) 3 10,403,082
© TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 1,310,255
S4 RETAINAGE:
A HI¥%  of Completed Work (Cal T2 + B) 8 131,026
0% of Stored Material
TOTAL RETAINAGE (Sa + Shor Col D) 131,026
TOTAL EARNED LSS RETAINAGE 5 1,179,230
© {Linc 4 Loss Ling 5 Total)
i+ LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Certificate) 5 686,834
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE § 492,398
BALANCE TOQ FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 9,223,853
{Ling 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
ofal chaages npproved
i previous monlhs by Owner S0 §0
-otal approved this Month 50 30
COTALS $0 30
S0 :

" LET CHANGES by Cliarige Order

“The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledpe and befief,

1he amounts requested are only for performunce in sccordance with the specifications, terms, and
conditions of the contracl; all payments dug 10 subcontractors anu suppliers from previous payments
veceived wirler the conlraet have been made, and timely paymnents will be made from the proceeds
of the payment cavered by this certification, in aceordance with subeostrast agreentents andg the
tequirennents of chapiec 39 of Title 31, United States Cade; his request for the progress

payments docs not inclide any amounts which the prime conleactor inteads to withhold or retain
trom a subconlruclor or suppicr in accordance with the terms and conditions of the subcotsleact.
The cerlification is not ta by consirued as final acceptance of a subeontrctor's performance.

LO‘JIRACY “1 ”\/\“H'!}I\(iﬂl\sllxilﬂ\i“ml
f /{ ﬂf Date uﬁjm[' N\Lﬁ’-\{p)

OFFICIAL SEA

State of Minois Counly of I,
ate of: linois ounly MAUREEN L{}AL‘(

Subseribed and sworn to before me this
Nolury E’ubliu

In necordanee with the Contract Documenis, based on on-site observations and the dnta
comprising the appHeation, the Architeet certifies 1o the Owner thid to the best of the
Archirect's knowled ge, information and belief the Work has progeessed as indicated,

the guality of the Work is in aceosdance with ihe Contract Documents, and the Contractar
is entitled to payment of thy AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

ntiteation Sheet that are changed to conform with the anonnt certified }

o 7/

“This Cestificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFLED is payable only to the
Conteactor niamed herein. ssusnce, payment and acceptance of payment arc without
prejudics t any 2ights of the Owner or Conlractor under this Contract.




STATECFILUNDIS }

COUNTYOFCQOUK )

EXHIBITE
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
{1 of 5} PAYAPP 02 - June 2013

The afflant, Jeff Pexzza being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/sha s Actharlzed Agent of Walsh Congtruction Company ILLLC, an IMinels corporation, ond duly autherized te moke this
Affidavit In behaif of sald corporation and for kimfherself Indlividually; that hofshe s well acquainted with the facts hedein set forth and that sald corporation |s the Contractor with the PUBLIC
-BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cantract No 1547 doted the 01 st day of March, 2013, for

General Contracting

far
6220 N Qleatt Ave
Chizago, IL 60631

Edison Park Eleenentzry Scheol Linked Annex

= that the following statemants are made for the purpose of procuring o partial payment of

$1,310,254 (One Milllon, Three Hundred Ton Thouzand, Two Mundred Fifty Four and 00/100)

under the terms of sald Contract;

+that the wark for which poyment Is requested has beon completed, free and clear of any and all clatms, lans, charges, and expenses of any XInd or natura whatsoever and In full cempllance with the
*Contract Decuments and the requiraments of sald Cwner under them;

= that for the purposes of zald Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished ar prepared materials, equipment, suppiies, and servites for, and have done labor on

<aid Improvement;

* that the respective amoums set forth opposite thelr names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of thern respectively;

= that this swtemert It 3 full, true, and complete statement of ali such parsons and of the full amount now dua ang the amount heratofore pald to cach of them for such labor, materals, equlpment,
supplles, and services, furnlshed or prepared by each of them to or an account of sald work, as stated:

TOTAL WAL
YOVAL CONTRACT COMPLETE TOTAL WORK £S5 RETENTION 25 NET BALANCETD
KAME AND ADDRESS TYPE DF WARK {NQLUGECO,) | PREVIOUS PAYARP | tHIFAYAPP |COMPETETODATE] (NCLUDZ CURRENY) PRIHORISLY PAID | NETDUETHISPERIDD | BRCAMEDUE
AnEe! Aiatoment Zalectve Damalltion $24,26000] & . £0.00| 0,00 $0.00 50,00 $8.00] £24.200,00,
os1 2600, fne
1124 W, 8th Place
Sulte 1
Chicazo, 1L 60608 Last In Ploce concrote $HAS.L00.001 5 239.,360.00 $42.620,00/ S2BL000.00; $28.200.00 $225.442.00} 538,355,068 £$131,200.00;
[MPZ Mazoney e
5136 W Enon Ave.
Chicapo, 1, 60530 it Masonry $752506.00] 5 . $0.00 50,001 3000, SO40; $0.001 $752.500.00]
KEK trenwarks
51005, Lewntalo dve
RSO0k, 1L (0325 'Structyral Soof Froming S028300.00] § - $208.100.00 3203,100.00, L25.810400 $0.00] $187,250.00| $7410t0.00f
Gdon Constrsetion Co.
5420 W, 1T2ad 5t
Alalp, 1L GOBDI Rough Carpontry §Ts22300| - $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00} 50,001 $75,223.00]
Ta Dolet
{atorior Anthitoctursl Woodwork $52,458,00| 5 . 50.00 $0.00 £0.50] 5050} $0.00 352,452.00]
B0FO Waterproefing
14900 5. KNpatrick
[atidiothian, 1, G0As5 Bituminous Damppreofing sTL00000 $ - %0.00 S0, 50,001 £0.06, 50.00 S7.ecac)]
Blatoom, Inc.
MG W, Armitage
Chicaga, It G547 Foamod In Piaca tnsulstlon S42,000.00; § - $0.00 $0.00) S0.001 $0.00 50.00 $A2,000.00)
Mato! Eroctors
140, Slenloke Ave
[tasca, IL GOL4A Mata! Wall Porcls $201,000.00] € “ $0.00 20,00, 50.05] Se.00 .00 5201,000.00)
ok Mastersy/Roo! Mastars
4300 Mtalmastar Way SicHenty, IModMed Biuminous Mombrano
L 60050 Reoflng $270,000.00] - S0.L0; $0.00) 50.03: $0.001 0.0 5270,000.00)
AL Flroproafing
507 Church Rl Soray Applind Fita Resiztive
21gin, IL G025 Materals 553.000.00| & . S0.00] 5068 55,00, 0,001 $0.00} $£2,000.00;
1P Rerser, Inc.
5615 W, 220th 5t
Afsp, IL 6303 Jolnt Seglonts S47000.68 & - 50,001 0,00/ S0.001 0.9 46.00 247,000,001
7o Bo Lot
Cxsanddon Jolnt Aszembiles 3320300 5 - 5080 20.00} 5280 £0.00 $o.e0 $O.EL2.00
Precision Metnls & Hasdware, toe.
5265 N, 124th St
Mitwatkes, W 5225 Heflew Moot Daors and Frames. ST 000 5 - $0.00 50,00, $0.00 0.0 $o.00 $T2.005.00
To Ba Lot Atctrss Doars rvd Framos $3,558.00| & - $0.00 3020 £0.50 50.00 £0.001 $3,558.00f
CAD Contract Glazing
400 Marcntije C, -
Wihaeling, 1L 60030 Glaznd Afumingm Certainwall 5305,800,08] § - $0.60 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00 40.00 $305,000.60]
Morl[n Canztruction
1553 N. MonnReln fd,
Stems Padk 1L 60185 Gyprum Boand Aszamblios 561307500 & - 50,05 50,00 45.60) 50,0 $0.90} $515.975.00)
Ta Be Let TRing $9,960,001 5 - $0£0] $0.00 52,69 $0.60) $0.09) $49.560.00}
ToBa Lot ResRlont Tiie Flooring $52.05800) 5 - 1080 $0.00 $0.00] 30,0} 50:001 $51,050.00
Oxestarboon & Sons Palnting & Decorating
2515 W, 15/th 3.
Pozar, IL 60469 Painting 570,600.00) § . $0.00 $0.00 29.05] 50,00 $0.00 $70,000.00
ro Bo Lot Viaval Display Units 51492500 & - 000 $000 30.00] 5000 $0.00] $14,925,00
[tade ot Iiterior Signage $13.510.09] 5 . £0.00 So.0b} 5800 $0.09 $0.00; $13,530.00f
7020 Lot Tallot Compartmants $14400.00| & - $0.00 $0.00; 50.00 0.00 39,001 524,200.00]
To o Lot Tolist Accersotios S17,550.001 § - 59.00 $0.001 $8,00 £0.00 50.00 33705001
To Bo Lat Fitn Srotection Spociaitios szse000 5 - $0.00 30,00 £0.5 $0.00 .00 33500001
o Do Lot Motzi Lockars $3%.4580a] & . 40.00 £0:80] $0.00, $0.00 30,80 $39,488.00]
Trinctenric Murinn
6200W, F3rd Sooor
Soibe 1 .
|Badiord 2oy 11 sCoRa Food Sardco Caulpment SIS 00006 & - 505G 0.0 0.0 000 0.0 £157,000.00)
To Do Let Projection Sereens $5,80.00] 5 . $0.00 £0.00) S0.40 50.00 00 $2,680.00)
Yo Da Let -
Extatior Bazkethatl Cquipmant FIEA & - 0.0} 5000 £5.001 50.00] £0.00} G1.I95.00
To Ba Lt Fociiity Wiasta Compartors 531,483,001 ¢ - 5080, 3000 5200 0.6 $5.00) 52,631.00)
Ta Be Lot
Rofler Windtw Shades Mool £27,705.00) & . $0.00] 10.00 5050 $0.00 50.00 527705001
To BoLet |Emrancer Floor Gettaz $13,552.00| § - £0.00] $0.00] $0.00 $0.00 50,00 513,552.09)
To BarLut Sound Control Dacrlecs 403200 & - 50.00! 5005, 59,00 0001 $0.00 HHLIYLOY)
FE Momn, Inc
2265 Carizon bt
Northbrook, il 60552 Facllity Fire Suppareszion Ploing $100,000.08| & - $3.60 £0.00 5060 50.00; 50.00 S100,600.00]
AZH Plumblng
330 Dond SL i
Tk Geavs Viiloza, ILL_60007 Plaumbing $453,000.00} & - $108,195.00 5208,195.09) $10,229.50] 30.00 $07.375.50, $356.534.50]
Ali Chizaga Ine
4200'W. Beimant
Shicose. L 40631 HVAC SICOL00L00 5 - 50.00 £0.00 0.0 50.60] 50.00] 1, 300.500.305
New Frontier Elacidc Coansuttion Co.
13528 Ado Streat
oliaz, 1L 50432 Slnctricat $1,321,000.00] - $64,000.00 $04,060.00 $6.400.00] $0.00] IST.EC0.00]  HA.AGLAC0.0H)
Quolity Duzvotion las.
2432 V. Dorry v )
Ehlmo, I\ 63613 Earthwark 4T7IGE00] 5 242.515.00 $27,000.00 $265.515.00, $36.951.50 S22 $da, 30000 SIS A5
To Der Let Hot b Azphaft Poving saassen| & . 40,00] 000 40,001 50.00] £0.00| £8,755.00)




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

(2af4)

Rl AND ABYRESS

TIPE OF WORK

YOTAL COMIRALT
ImCBE C.05)

TR WORR
COMPLETE

PROVIOUS PAYASS

THIS PAYAPP

TOTAL WORK
CUAPLETE TG DATR

LESS RETENTICN
{INCLUDE CURRENT)

355 NET
PROGORISLY PAIG

N DUL THE PLRIOD

DALANCETO
BECDNAT DUE

Leen Constniction
1407 5, £3a1SE
jCleere, 1L 60604

Portlard Cement Cencrete Paviag

265,003.00

m

5000

50,00

£165,000.00]

¥o 5o Lot

Porouse Unlt Paving

$30,054,001

s

so00]

$0.801

$36.064,00.

Yo o tar

Plovground Surfoddng System

$71.546.00]

3000

52,09

$0,60

$71,046.00]

Farea Meztors ine
25400 5, Cottags Grave Ave
jChleaaa Holahts, 1L 60411

Chaln Link Fancos ond Gazes

$73,000.00|

$0,60;

$73,000.00

JAtium
27313 Oavery Rd
Lomant, It 60459

Plontings

$257,500,00

$257 500,00,

are Undarground inc,
2334 W. Thomaz St
hicago, L 60622

VWater Sarvice

$246,455.00)

$51,465,50

$51,463.00

$5346.30

$45,316.70)

$200,178,30]

[walzh Construction Company 3, NG
T2 W, Adarns
Chienge, Il G0GET

Gonara! Copdifons

$455,807.C0)

Py

229,230.00

$4E,746.00

17558500

$17,558.58

$126.255.1¢]

$4L17L40)

$307,780.50|

Walzh Constructicn Sompaay i, (AC
929 W, Adams.
Chienge, N LOGGT

Cantraes Doed

$E2.556.00!

[l

~$18.00

$62.945.00

5620401

$56.667.60

-516.20

$6,294,504

Waish Corgtruction Compaay 1), (LC
920'W, Adams
Chicage, IL GOGCT

| Soiidera Rizk

£9,826.90

2.826.00

$5826.00]

5032.60

$2348.50)

SOEL 60

Wolsh Construction Companyll, LLC
979 W, Adam
Chicog, i GOG0T

Genarl Lnbillty

$78,515.00/

78,825,00

TGS

§7.862.50,

$70,262.50)

£7,853.50)

PLBLIC BUIDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD 50
W, Wazhingon St

Roam 260

Chicazo, L GOS02

Sttesvark Allowanze

$132,235.001

$0.00]

$182,235.00

PLTUCALDING COMMISSION OF CRICAGD 5D
W Wachingien St

Roam 2000

Chiewno, & 60602

Cantingency

s ELion

F287,851 0

PLUBLIC JUNCING LOMMISUION OF CHICAGS 55
et ‘Woahingten St

Room 20¢

jChitanoe, IL 60602

Digitol Video Sueveiifance Allowand

£100,000.00]

H]
8

0001

$100,000.001

[TOTALS:

$10,609,062.80)

763,162.90

FIATACHLY

$1.910,253.00]

$2IL025.50

568683419

S4E2305.40)

$9.22%,852.50]




EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3}

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $10,403,082.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,310,255.00

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS % RETAINED $131,025.50

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $10,403,082.004 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,179,229.50

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.004  AMOUBNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $686,834.10
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,403,082.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $492,395.40)
SALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,223,852.50"

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or aitering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

Contractor certifies

* that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

= that suppliers of materials, services, lahor and all Subconteactors (including all significant sublevels thereof} are being currently paid,

= that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

= That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

* that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally:

= that there is no claim either fegal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

* that said Waivers of Lien inciude such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materiat or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

» that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the abor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a fien could be filed;

* that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

» that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by
ar on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

« that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION QF CRICAGO all

ek may beﬁcompelf 0 in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasenable attorney’s fee.
o ﬁ‘ F i /
Vi / Fa AN
; A

S I X LA

Jaguelyn Newman, Project Manager
{Typad name of above signature}

‘TI- day of QL&U&% 2013

OFFICIAL'S

&y Commission xpires:




